1/10February 2004
■ 1-3 AMPERE LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
■ EMBEDDED OVERTEMPERATURE,
OVERCURRENT PROTECTIONS
■ ADJUSTABLE OVERCURRENT LIMITATION
■ OUTPUT OVERLOAD MONITORING/
SIGNALLING
■ ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT VOLTAGE

3/10
PIN DESCRIPTION
ORDERING CODES
PART NUMBER - SMD EQUIVALENCE
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
PIN N° FPC-16 FPC-14 SOC-14
VO 1, 2, 6, 7 2, 6 2, 6
VI 3, 4, 5 3, 5 3, 5
GND 13 12 12
ISC 8 7 7
OCM 10 8 8
INHIBIT 14 13 13
ADJ 15 14 14
NC 9, 11, 12, 16 1, 4, 9, 10, 11 1, 4, 9, 10, 11
FPC-14 FPC-16 SOC-14 SOLDER
DIPPING
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
RHFL4913KA-05V RHFL4913KPA-01V RHFL4913SOA-03V GOLD ADJ
RHFL4913KA-06V RHFL4913KPA-02V RHFL4913SOA-04V SOLDER ADJ
ST PART NUMBER SMD PART NUMBER
RHFL4913KPA-01V 5962F0252401VXC
RHFL4913KPA-02V 5962F0252401VXA
RHFL4913SOA-03V 5962F0252402VYC
RHFL4913SOA-04V 5962F0252402VYA
RHFL4913KA-05V 5962F0252402VZC
RHFL4913KA-06V 5962F0252402VZA
Parameter Conditions Typical Unit
Output Voltage thermal drift -55°C to 125°C 40 ppm/°C
Output Voltage radiation drift from 0 krad to 300 krad at 0.55rad/sec 8 ppm/krad
Output Voltage radiation drift from 0 krad to 300 krad, Mil 1019.5 6 ppm/krad
RHFL4913 ADJUSTABLE VERSION
4/10
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TJ = 25°C, VI = VO+2.5V, CI = CO = 1µF, unless otherwise specified)
(*) This value is guaranteed by design. For each application it’s strongly recommended to comply with the maximum current limit of the pack-
age used.